Specification

1.04873.0250 Potassium dihydrogen phosphate for analysis EMSURE® ISO

Spec. Values

Assay (alkalimetric, calculated on dried

substance)

Assay (alkalimetric; dried substance)

pH-value (5 %; water)
Chloride (Cl)

Sulfate (SO.)

Total nitrogen (N)
Heavy metals (as Pb)
As (Arsenic)

Cu (Copper)

Fe (Iron)

Na (Sodium)

Pb (Lead)

Reducing substances
Loss on drying (110 °C)
Loss on drying (130 °C)

Correspons to ISO

99.5-100.5

=995
42-45
< 0.0005
<0.003
< 0.001
<0.0010
< 0.0002
< 0.0003
<0.0010
<0.02
<0.001
passes test
<02
<02

%

%

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%

%
%
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