

Specification

1.04873.0250 Potassium dihydrogen phosphate for analysis EMSURE® ISO

	0 1/1	
	Spec. Values	
Assay (alkalimetric, calculated on dried substance)	99.5 - 100.5	%
Assay (alkalimetric; dried substance)	≥ 99.5	%
pH-value (5 %; water)	4.2 - 4.5	
Chloride (CI)	≤ 0.0005	%
Sulfate (SO ₄)	≤ 0.003	%
Total nitrogen (N)	≤ 0.001	%
Heavy metals (as Pb)	≤ 0.0010	%
As (Arsenic)	≤ 0.0002	%
Cu (Copper)	≤ 0.0003	%
Fe (Iron)	≤ 0.0010	%
Na (Sodium)	≤ 0.02	%
Pb (Lead)	≤ 0.001	%
Reducing substances	passes test	
Loss on drying (110 °C)	≤ 0.2	%
Loss on drying (130 °C)	≤ 0.2	%
Correspond to ISO		
Correspons to ISO		

Claudia Wiegand

Responsible laboratory manager quality control

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature.